
CL. FPTAC Nome Escalão Escalão D1 D2 Total

1 00923 João Paulo Matias Azevedo S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 98 0 96 -1 93 -4 98 0 -1

2 00752 Pedro Alexandre Ferreira Barbosa S C.T. Fervença 91 -7 97 0 95 -2 96 -2 -4

3 00231 José de Oliveira Diniz V C.C.P. Ovar 97 -1 91 -6 97 0 95 -3 -4

4 00666 Joaquim Filipe Martins Oliveira S C.T. Fervença 93 -5 93 -4 96 -1 97 -1 -6

5 00570 Alexandre Paulo Vilar Matias S C.C.P. Ovar 93 -5 95 -2 95 -2 95 -3 -7

6 00149 Agostinho Belmiro Ferreira Couto V C.C. Marco de Canaveses 95 -3 92 -5 97 0 94 -4 -7

7 00891 Jorge Miguel Carvalho Batista Vieira S C.C. Póvoa de Lanhoso 87 -11 94 -3 94 -3 95 -3 -9

8 00763 Marco José Antunes Fernandes S C.I. Pevidém 91 -7 90 -7 96 -1 96 -2 -10

9 00916 Vítor José Costa Sabino S C.I. Pevidém 95 -3 91 -6 95 -2 93 -5 -10

10 00963 Vítor Augusto Lima Ferreira S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 84 -14 96 -1 93 -4 93 -5 -10

11 00483 Rodrigo Dourado Fernandes S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 0 -98 87 -10 96 -1 98 0 -11

12 00883 António Manuel Oliveira Gonçalves S C.C.P. Vila Verde 91 -7 93 -4 97 0 91 -7 -11

13 01387 Luis Alberto de Freitas Pinheiro S C.C. Marco de Canaveses 90 -8 88 -9 94 -3 96 -2 -13

14 00875 José Miguel Stofel Santos S C.C.P.B. Viseu 96 -2 91 -6 88 -9 93 -5 -13

15 00747 Raúl da Costa e Castro Alves S C.C.P. Vila Verde 93 -5 88 -9 93 -4 93 -5 -14

16 00144 Sérgio Manuel Antunes Silva Campos S C.T. Fervença 88 -10 92 -5 94 -3 92 -6 -14

17 00576 Paulo José Costa Barbosa S C.I. Pevidém 0 -98 97 0 93 -4 88 -10 -14

18 00522 Carlos Augusto Torres Silva Maia S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 97 -1 88 -9 88 -9 93 -5 -15

19 04952 João Paulo Mucha Lopes Martins S C.C.P. Celorico de Basto 0 -98 91 -6 95 -2 91 -7 -15

20 00906 João António Silva Costeira S C.C.P. Vieira do Minho 91 -7 91 -6 95 -2 0 -98 -15

21 00700 Herculano Lopes do Nascimento S C.C. Matosinhos 89 -9 95 -2 93 -4 0 -98 -15

22 01104 Joaquim de Araújo Ferreira da Silva S C.T. Fervença 91 -7 92 -5 90 -7 94 -4 -16

23 03550 Joaquim Peres Vasconcelos Campos V C.C.P. Ovar 90 -8 92 -5 93 -4 91 -7 -16

24 00714 Francisco Fernandes Guerra Marinho S C.C.P. Vila Verde 89 -9 91 -6 85 -12 96 -2 -17

25 02138 Daniel Barbosa Pereira S C.I. Pevidém 91 -7 90 -7 93 -4 90 -8 -18

26 00769 António Freitas Fernandes V C.I. Pevidém 92 -6 93 -4 83 -14 90 -8 -18

27 00375 José António Rocha Resende S C.C.P. Ovar 92 -6 90 -7 92 -5 0 -98 -18

28 00806 António Manuel Machado Azevedo S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 91 -7 90 -7 91 -6 92 -6 -19

29 00177 José Manuel Ferreira Gomes S C.C.P.B. Viseu 87 -11 94 -3 88 -9 91 -7 -19

30 00777 António Manuel Ramalheira Costa Martins S C.T. Fervença 88 -10 91 -6 89 -8 92 -6 -20

31 01136 José Adelino Veloso Moreira S C.C.P. Vila Verde 94 -4 84 -13 89 -8 90 -8 -20

32 01576 José António Nabais de Carvalho S C.C.P. Ovar 87 -11 0 -97 90 -7 95 -3 -21

33 04094 António Manuel de Campos Poças S C.C.P. Ovar 88 -10 90 -7 93 -4 0 -98 -21

34 00585 Justino António da Cruz Morais S C.C.P. Ovar 93 -5 87 -10 91 -6 0 -98 -21

35 03334 Olívio Augusto Afonso Nascimento V C.C.P. Vila Verde 90 -8 0 -97 91 -6 90 -8 -22

36 02012 António Abel Félix Machado V C.T.C.P. Valpaços 90 -8 90 -7 90 -7 0 -98 -22

37 00547 João Manuel Lopes Serra S C.C.P. Ovar 91 -7 79 -18 86 -11 93 -5 -23

38 00487 António Fernando Matos Neves S C.C. Matosinhos 94 -4 86 -11 88 -9 88 -10 -23

39 00899 Paulo Rodolfo Tadeu Fonseca Coelho Abreu S C.I. Pevidém 0 -98 88 -9 90 -7 90 -8 -24

40 02784 António Manuel Simões Ferreira da Costa S C.T. Fervença 85 -13 88 -9 88 -9 91 -7 -25

41 02996 Ana Rita Machado Rodrigues D C.C. Póvoa de Lanhoso 84 -14 88 -9 90 -7 89 -9 -25

VILA VERDE VIEIRA DO MINHO POVOA DO LANHOSO FERVENÇA

Geral
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42 00343 Jorge Alberto Sousa Abreu V C.C. Matosinhos 87 -11 82 -15 93 -4 88 -10 -25

43 01222 José Pedro Costa Rodrigues S C.C. Póvoa de Lanhoso 91 -7 89 -8 87 -10 88 -10 -25

44 01449 Jorge Manuel Nina Rodrigues Teixeira S C.C.P. Ovar 87 -11 89 -8 91 -6 0 -98 -25

45 03834 José Carlos da Silva Abreu S C.T.D. Vizela 86 -12 94 -3 87 -10 0 -98 -25

46 01525 Fernando Manuel Pereira da Silva Santos S C.C. Braga 0 -98 85 -12 90 -7 90 -8 -27

47 00445 Adolfo Manuel Pereira Lopes Costa S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 82 -16 87 -10 88 -9 90 -8 -27

48 00900 Manuel Fernando Loureiro Cruz Lopes S C.T. Fervença 85 -13 0 -97 89 -8 91 -7 -28

49 01928 Domingos Manuel Rodrigues Gonçalves S C.C.P. Vila Verde 86 -12 87 -10 89 -8 88 -10 -28

50 00156 Carlos Liberto Moutinho Carneiro S C.C. Matosinhos 87 -11 91 -6 84 -13 87 -11 -28

51 00330 José Pinheiro Barbosa V C.I. Pevidém 90 -8 86 -11 88 -9 85 -13 -28

52 02609 Pedro Miguel Maia Antunes da Silva Campos JUN C.T. Fervença 82 -16 89 -8 87 -10 87 -11 -29

53 01001 José Maria Lima de Carvalho S C.T. Fervença 88 -10 89 -8 86 -11 82 -16 -29

54 00905 Adélio Manuel Neves Costa S C.C.P.B. Viseu 87 -11 88 -9 88 -9 0 -98 -29

55 00430 Fernando Manuel Peixoto Paiva Teles S C.C.P. Vila Verde 84 -14 84 -13 87 -10 91 -7 -30

56 00398 Luis Filipe Soares Dias S C.C. Braga 83 -15 87 -10 89 -8 86 -12 -30

57 04786 Carlos Alberto Mota Pinto S C.C.P. Vila Verde 88 -10 84 -13 89 -8 86 -12 -30

58 00631 Alfredo Manuel Ramos Neto S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 85 -13 91 -6 86 -11 78 -20 -30

59 00399 António Alexandre da Costa e Silva Palmeira S C.T. Fervença 0 -98 81 -16 88 -9 92 -6 -31

60 00319 Afonso Moreira da Cunha S A.C. Lousada 88 -10 87 -10 85 -12 87 -11 -31

61 01617 António da Cunha Machado S C.I. Pevidém 86 -12 87 -10 88 -9 83 -15 -31

62 01204 Paulo Jorge Carvalho da Silva S A.C. Lousada 88 -10 86 -11 87 -10 0 -98 -31

63 01647 Bernardino Morais Martins V C.I. Pevidém 85 -13 85 -12 85 -12 90 -8 -32

64 01267 Miguel Henrique Calheiros da Silva Passos S C.C. Matosinhos 84 -14 84 -13 90 -7 86 -12 -32

65 00748 Manuel Adelino Cracel Viana S C.C.P. Vila Verde 82 -16 90 -7 0 -97 88 -10 -33

66 01243 Armindo Fernandes Gomes S A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 83 -15 87 -10 87 -10 85 -13 -33

67 00650 Ismael Fernandes Pires V C.C.P. Vila Verde 86 -12 87 -10 86 -11 85 -13 -33

68 00206 Domingos Cunha Pereira V C.I. Pevidém 91 -7 85 -12 83 -14 84 -14 -33

69 03712 José Fernando Gonçalves de Oliveira S C.C.P.B. Viseu 84 -14 89 -8 86 -11 83 -15 -33

70 00490 António Beleza de Moura V C.C. Marco de Canaveses 90 -8 89 -8 0 -97 81 -17 -33

71 00435 Carlos Alberto Martins Costa S C.T. Fervença 85 -13 86 -11 88 -9 78 -20 -33

72 03092 Manuel Luciano Soares Marques Garcia S C.T. Fervença 85 -13 86 -11 84 -13 88 -10 -34

73 01510 Sérgio José da Cruz Serra Lourenço V C.C.P.B. Viseu 80 -18 92 -5 75 -22 87 -11 -34

74 04395 João Manuel Lourenço Anjo S C.T. Fervença 76 -22 92 -5 81 -16 85 -13 -34

75 01073 Rui Miguel Dias de Teixeira S A.C. Vale do Tâmega 0 -98 86 -11 88 -9 83 -15 -35

76 04170 João Manuel Vaz Sousa Grilo JUV C.T. Fervença 93 -5 85 -12 0 -97 80 -18 -35

77 01240 Joaquim de Araújo Costa V A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 70 -28 82 -15 87 -10 87 -11 -36

78 00791 Eugénio Filipe Magalhães Ferreira Carvalho S A.C. Lousada 84 -14 85 -12 87 -10 0 -98 -36

79 00639 José Maria da Silva Oliveira S C.C.P. Vila Verde 82 -16 83 -14 86 -11 86 -12 -37

80 03063 José Fernando Serra da Cunha JUV C.C. Marco de Canaveses 81 -17 88 -9 86 -11 72 -26 -37

81 02670 Salvador Jacinto Rodrigues de Freitas S C.I. Pevidém 81 -17 84 -13 0 -97 90 -8 -38

82 01976 Américo Nina Rodrigues Teixeira S C.C.P. Ovar 81 -17 82 -15 91 -6 0 -98 -38
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83 04840 Dinis Alberto Gonçalves de Faria S C.C.P. Vila Verde 83 -15 67 -30 85 -12 86 -12 -39

84 00990 Francisco José Ascenção Fraga S C.C.P. Ovar 0 -98 83 -14 88 -9 82 -16 -39

85 01008 José Alberto Mendes dos Santos V C.C.P.B. Viseu 81 -17 78 -19 83 -14 89 -9 -40

86 01995 Jorge Abílio Outeiro Martins S C.I. Pevidém 84 -14 84 -13 84 -13 84 -14 -40

87 00879 Francisco Manuel Azedo Apolinário V C.C.P. Ovar 77 -21 86 -11 82 -15 84 -14 -40

88 00915 Duarte Martins Oliveira S C.T. Fervença 88 -10 0 -97 76 -21 88 -10 -41

89 04331 Américo de Araújo Faria S C.C.P. Vila Verde 69 -29 83 -14 85 -12 83 -15 -41

90 04863 João António Pereira Machado JUV C.I. Pevidém 83 -15 85 -12 83 -14 83 -15 -41

91 01177 José Maria Salgado da Cunha V C.T.D. Vizela 79 -19 88 -9 84 -13 0 -98 -41

92 00052 Fernando Júlio Faria Mendes SV C.T. Fervença 83 -15 80 -17 79 -18 88 -10 -42

93 00642 Alfredo Manuel Gomes Sousa S C.C.P. Vieira do Minho 82 -16 81 -16 0 -97 87 -11 -43

94 04392 Miguel Ângelo Lopes Ferreira S Gilinho F.C. 71 -27 85 -12 84 -13 80 -18 -43

95 00704 José Sebastião Ferreira Moreira SV C.C. Marco de Canaveses 82 -16 79 -18 87 -10 78 -20 -44

96 00083 Carlos Alberto Silva Campos SV C.T. Fervença 77 -21 76 -21 82 -15 89 -9 -45

97 00124 Mário Vilaça de Faria V C.C.P. Vila Verde 82 -16 82 -15 80 -17 84 -14 -45

98 01275 Herculano Nascimento Gomes V C.C. Matosinhos 0 -98 80 -17 86 -11 81 -17 -45

99 04901 Augusto de Barros Dias S C.C.P. Vila Verde 84 -14 0 -97 84 -13 80 -18 -45

100 01628 Fernando António Baptista Alves S C.C. Póvoa de Lanhoso 82 -16 82 -15 82 -15 81 -17 -46

101 04902 Bruno da Conceição Cortes S C.C.P. Vila Verde 84 -14 79 -18 83 -14 0 -98 -46

102 01997 Amândio de Oliveira Serra S A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 72 -26 81 -16 81 -16 82 -16 -48

103 00532 Luis António da Silva Martins S C.C.P. Ovar 83 -15 84 -13 77 -20 0 -98 -48

104 02666 Luis Fernando Catarina Pintado S Gilinho F.C. 80 -18 81 -16 82 -15 0 -98 -49

105 01165 António Alexandre Pereira da Cunha S C.T.D. Vizela 77 -21 86 -11 80 -17 0 -98 -49

106 01657 Miguel Joaquim Almeida Cunha S C.T.D. Vizela 79 -19 81 -16 77 -20 83 -15 -50

107 01300 José Mariz da Silva S C.T. Fervença 83 -15 78 -19 81 -16 76 -22 -50

108 00908 Francisco de la Iglesia Curty SV C.C.P. Vila Verde 82 -16 80 -17 71 -26 79 -19 -52

109 02050 João Cerqueira Amorim S C.C.P. Vila Verde 70 -28 76 -21 94 -3 0 -98 -52

110 01017 Licínio Vieira Dias SV C.C.P. Ovar 77 -21 0 -97 86 -11 77 -21 -53

111 00798 José dos Santos Ferreira V C.C. Marco de Canaveses 69 -29 82 -15 77 -20 79 -19 -54

112 00551 Manuel Alves de Sousa SV A.C. Lousada 83 -15 67 -30 80 -17 76 -22 -54

113 01565 Sara Patrícia Miranda da Silva D C.C. Matosinhos 83 -15 78 -19 76 -21 71 -27 -55

114 03441 Tiago Jorge da Silva Teixeira JUV C.C.P. Ovar 82 -16 79 -18 75 -22 0 -98 -56

115 03257 Tiago Vieira de Castro JUV C.C.P. Vila Verde 66 -32 82 -15 78 -19 75 -23 -57

116 03227 José Manuel Domingues Moreira Fernandes S C.C.P. Vila Verde 80 -18 73 -24 81 -16 0 -98 -58

117 02540 Venâncio Joaquim Dias Mendanha S A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 74 -24 74 -23 71 -26 84 -14 -61

118 00571 Artur Alberto Correia Araújo Lopes S C.I. Pevidém 82 -16 73 -24 0 -97 77 -21 -61

119 00261 Carlos Manuel Pereira Travessa SV C.C. Braga 75 -23 0 -97 82 -15 75 -23 -61

120 01687 Rodrigo de Araújo Malheiro V C.T. Fervença 80 -18 71 -26 78 -19 73 -25 -62

121 01205 Alberto Bessa de Azeredo Cabral S A.C. Lousada 75 -23 70 -27 0 -97 82 -16 -66

122 03365 João Pedro da Silva Rito JUV C.C.P. Vila Verde 73 -25 0 -97 75 -22 77 -21 -68

123 04452 Eduarda Cláudia Rocha Gomes D A.C. Lousada 74 -24 63 -34 70 -27 75 -23 -74
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124 01604 Francisco Dias Coelho SV C.T.D. Vizela 65 -33 0 -97 75 -22 77 -21 -76

125 00176 Manuel Pires Pascoal SV C.C.P. Ovar 0 -98 71 -26 70 -27 73 -25 -78

126 04591 Fernando José de Azevedo Silva Santos JUV C.C. Braga 0 -98 67 -30 43 -54 52 -46 -130

127 03522 Pedro Daniel Ribeiro Peixoto JUV C.C.P. Basto 46 -52 0 -97 60 -37 56 -42 -131

128 04083 Luis Filipe Monteiro Soares Dias JUV C.C. Braga 0 -98 57 -40 43 -54 58 -40 -134

129 02036 Gaspar Álvaro Alcoforado Faria Roby V C.C.P. Basto 38 -60 0 -97 35 -62 46 -52 -174



CL. FPTAC Nome Escalão Escalão D1 D2 Total

1 00923 João Paulo Matias Azevedo S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 98 0 96 -1 93 -4 98 0 -1

2 00752 Pedro Alexandre Ferreira Barbosa S C.T. Fervença 91 -7 97 0 95 -2 96 -2 -4

3 00666 Joaquim Filipe Martins Oliveira S C.T. Fervença 93 -5 93 -4 96 -1 97 -1 -6

4 00570 Alexandre Paulo Vilar Matias S C.C.P. Ovar 93 -5 95 -2 95 -2 95 -3 -7

5 00891 Jorge Miguel Carvalho Batista Vieira S C.C. Póvoa de Lanhoso 87 -11 94 -3 94 -3 95 -3 -9

6 00763 Marco José Antunes Fernandes S C.I. Pevidém 91 -7 90 -7 96 -1 96 -2 -10

7 00916 Vítor José Costa Sabino S C.I. Pevidém 95 -3 91 -6 95 -2 93 -5 -10

8 00963 Vítor Augusto Lima Ferreira S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 84 -14 96 -1 93 -4 93 -5 -10

9 00483 Rodrigo Dourado Fernandes S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 0 -98 87 -10 96 -1 98 0 -11

10 00883 António Manuel Oliveira Gonçalves S C.C.P. Vila Verde 91 -7 93 -4 97 0 91 -7 -11

11 01387 Luis Alberto de Freitas Pinheiro S C.C. Marco de Canaveses 90 -8 88 -9 94 -3 96 -2 -13

12 00875 José Miguel Stofel Santos S C.C.P.B. Viseu 96 -2 91 -6 88 -9 93 -5 -13

13 00747 Raúl da Costa e Castro Alves S C.C.P. Vila Verde 93 -5 88 -9 93 -4 93 -5 -14

14 00144 Sérgio Manuel Antunes Silva Campos S C.T. Fervença 88 -10 92 -5 94 -3 92 -6 -14

15 00576 Paulo José Costa Barbosa S C.I. Pevidém 0 -98 97 0 93 -4 88 -10 -14

16 00522 Carlos Augusto Torres Silva Maia S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 97 -1 88 -9 88 -9 93 -5 -15

17 04952 João Paulo Mucha Lopes Martins S C.C.P. Celorico de Basto 0 -98 91 -6 95 -2 91 -7 -15

18 00906 João António Silva Costeira S C.C.P. Vieira do Minho 91 -7 91 -6 95 -2 0 -98 -15

19 00700 Herculano Lopes do Nascimento S C.C. Matosinhos 89 -9 95 -2 93 -4 0 -98 -15

20 01104 Joaquim de Araújo Ferreira da Silva S C.T. Fervença 91 -7 92 -5 90 -7 94 -4 -16

21 00714 Francisco Fernandes Guerra Marinho S C.C.P. Vila Verde 89 -9 91 -6 85 -12 96 -2 -17

22 02138 Daniel Barbosa Pereira S C.I. Pevidém 91 -7 90 -7 93 -4 90 -8 -18

23 00375 José António Rocha Resende S C.C.P. Ovar 92 -6 90 -7 92 -5 0 -98 -18

24 00806 António Manuel Machado Azevedo S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 91 -7 90 -7 91 -6 92 -6 -19

25 00177 José Manuel Ferreira Gomes S C.C.P.B. Viseu 87 -11 94 -3 88 -9 91 -7 -19

26 00777 António Manuel Ramalheira Costa Martins S C.T. Fervença 88 -10 91 -6 89 -8 92 -6 -20

27 01136 José Adelino Veloso Moreira S C.C.P. Vila Verde 94 -4 84 -13 89 -8 90 -8 -20

28 01576 José António Nabais de Carvalho S C.C.P. Ovar 87 -11 0 -97 90 -7 95 -3 -21

29 04094 António Manuel de Campos Poças S C.C.P. Ovar 88 -10 90 -7 93 -4 0 -98 -21

30 00585 Justino António da Cruz Morais S C.C.P. Ovar 93 -5 87 -10 91 -6 0 -98 -21

31 00547 João Manuel Lopes Serra S C.C.P. Ovar 91 -7 79 -18 86 -11 93 -5 -23

32 00487 António Fernando Matos Neves S C.C. Matosinhos 94 -4 86 -11 88 -9 88 -10 -23

33 00899 Paulo Rodolfo Tadeu Fonseca Coelho Abreu S C.I. Pevidém 0 -98 88 -9 90 -7 90 -8 -24

34 02784 António Manuel Simões Ferreira da Costa S C.T. Fervença 85 -13 88 -9 88 -9 91 -7 -25

35 01222 José Pedro Costa Rodrigues S C.C. Póvoa de Lanhoso 91 -7 89 -8 87 -10 88 -10 -25

36 01449 Jorge Manuel Nina Rodrigues Teixeira S C.C.P. Ovar 87 -11 89 -8 91 -6 0 -98 -25

37 03834 José Carlos da Silva Abreu S C.T.D. Vizela 86 -12 94 -3 87 -10 0 -98 -25

38 01525 Fernando Manuel Pereira da Silva Santos S C.C. Braga 0 -98 85 -12 90 -7 90 -8 -27

39 00445 Adolfo Manuel Pereira Lopes Costa S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 82 -16 87 -10 88 -9 90 -8 -27

40 00900 Manuel Fernando Loureiro Cruz Lopes S C.T. Fervença 85 -13 0 -97 89 -8 91 -7 -28

41 01928 Domingos Manuel Rodrigues Gonçalves S C.C.P. Vila Verde 86 -12 87 -10 89 -8 88 -10 -28

Séniores
VILA VERDE VIEIRA DO MINHO POVOA DO LANHOSO FERVENÇA
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42 00156 Carlos Liberto Moutinho Carneiro S C.C. Matosinhos 87 -11 91 -6 84 -13 87 -11 -28

43 01001 José Maria Lima de Carvalho S C.T. Fervença 88 -10 89 -8 86 -11 82 -16 -29

44 00905 Adélio Manuel Neves Costa S C.C.P.B. Viseu 87 -11 88 -9 88 -9 0 -98 -29

45 00430 Fernando Manuel Peixoto Paiva Teles S C.C.P. Vila Verde 84 -14 84 -13 87 -10 91 -7 -30

46 00398 Luis Filipe Soares Dias S C.C. Braga 83 -15 87 -10 89 -8 86 -12 -30

47 04786 Carlos Alberto Mota Pinto S C.C.P. Vila Verde 88 -10 84 -13 89 -8 86 -12 -30

48 00631 Alfredo Manuel Ramos Neto S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 85 -13 91 -6 86 -11 78 -20 -30

49 00399 António Alexandre da Costa e Silva Palmeira S C.T. Fervença 0 -98 81 -16 88 -9 92 -6 -31

50 00319 Afonso Moreira da Cunha S A.C. Lousada 88 -10 87 -10 85 -12 87 -11 -31

51 01617 António da Cunha Machado S C.I. Pevidém 86 -12 87 -10 88 -9 83 -15 -31

52 01204 Paulo Jorge Carvalho da Silva S A.C. Lousada 88 -10 86 -11 87 -10 0 -98 -31

53 01267 Miguel Henrique Calheiros da Silva Passos S C.C. Matosinhos 84 -14 84 -13 90 -7 86 -12 -32

54 00748 Manuel Adelino Cracel Viana S C.C.P. Vila Verde 82 -16 90 -7 0 -97 88 -10 -33

55 01243 Armindo Fernandes Gomes S A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 83 -15 87 -10 87 -10 85 -13 -33

56 03712 José Fernando Gonçalves de Oliveira S C.C.P.B. Viseu 84 -14 89 -8 86 -11 83 -15 -33

57 00435 Carlos Alberto Martins Costa S C.T. Fervença 85 -13 86 -11 88 -9 78 -20 -33

58 03092 Manuel Luciano Soares Marques Garcia S C.T. Fervença 85 -13 86 -11 84 -13 88 -10 -34

59 04395 João Manuel Lourenço Anjo S C.T. Fervença 76 -22 92 -5 81 -16 85 -13 -34

60 01073 Rui Miguel Dias de Teixeira S A.C. Vale do Tâmega 0 -98 86 -11 88 -9 83 -15 -35

61 00791 Eugénio Filipe Magalhães Ferreira Carvalho S A.C. Lousada 84 -14 85 -12 87 -10 0 -98 -36

62 00639 José Maria da Silva Oliveira S C.C.P. Vila Verde 82 -16 83 -14 86 -11 86 -12 -37

63 02670 Salvador Jacinto Rodrigues de Freitas S C.I. Pevidém 81 -17 84 -13 0 -97 90 -8 -38

64 01976 Américo Nina Rodrigues Teixeira S C.C.P. Ovar 81 -17 82 -15 91 -6 0 -98 -38

65 04840 Dinis Alberto Gonçalves de Faria S C.C.P. Vila Verde 83 -15 67 -30 85 -12 86 -12 -39

66 00990 Francisco José Ascenção Fraga S C.C.P. Ovar 0 -98 83 -14 88 -9 82 -16 -39

67 01995 Jorge Abílio Outeiro Martins S C.I. Pevidém 84 -14 84 -13 84 -13 84 -14 -40

68 00915 Duarte Martins Oliveira S C.T. Fervença 88 -10 0 -97 76 -21 88 -10 -41

69 04331 Américo de Araújo Faria S C.C.P. Vila Verde 69 -29 83 -14 85 -12 83 -15 -41

70 00642 Alfredo Manuel Gomes Sousa S C.C.P. Vieira do Minho 82 -16 81 -16 0 -97 87 -11 -43

71 04392 Miguel Ângelo Lopes Ferreira S Gilinho F.C. 71 -27 85 -12 84 -13 80 -18 -43

72 04901 Augusto de Barros Dias S C.C.P. Vila Verde 84 -14 0 -97 84 -13 80 -18 -45

73 01628 Fernando António Baptista Alves S C.C. Póvoa de Lanhoso 82 -16 82 -15 82 -15 81 -17 -46

74 04902 Bruno da Conceição Cortes S C.C.P. Vila Verde 84 -14 79 -18 83 -14 0 -98 -46

75 01997 Amândio de Oliveira Serra S A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 72 -26 81 -16 81 -16 82 -16 -48

76 00532 Luis António da Silva Martins S C.C.P. Ovar 83 -15 84 -13 77 -20 0 -98 -48

77 02666 Luis Fernando Catarina Pintado S Gilinho F.C. 80 -18 81 -16 82 -15 0 -98 -49

78 01165 António Alexandre Pereira da Cunha S C.T.D. Vizela 77 -21 86 -11 80 -17 0 -98 -49

79 01657 Miguel Joaquim Almeida Cunha S C.T.D. Vizela 79 -19 81 -16 77 -20 83 -15 -50

80 01300 José Mariz da Silva S C.T. Fervença 83 -15 78 -19 81 -16 76 -22 -50

81 02050 João Cerqueira Amorim S C.C.P. Vila Verde 70 -28 76 -21 94 -3 0 -98 -52

82 03227 José Manuel Domingues Moreira Fernandes S C.C.P. Vila Verde 80 -18 73 -24 81 -16 0 -98 -58



CL. FPTAC Nome Escalão Escalão D1 D2 Total

Séniores
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83 02540 Venâncio Joaquim Dias Mendanha S A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 74 -24 74 -23 71 -26 84 -14 -61

84 00571 Artur Alberto Correia Araújo Lopes S C.I. Pevidém 82 -16 73 -24 0 -97 77 -21 -61

85 01205 Alberto Bessa de Azeredo Cabral S A.C. Lousada 75 -23 70 -27 0 -97 82 -16 -66



CL. FPTAC Nome Escalão Clube D1 D2 Total

1 02996 Ana Rita Machado Rodrigues D C.C. Póvoa de Lanhoso 84 0 88 0 90 0 89 0 0

2 01565 Sara Patrícia Miranda da Silva D C.C. Matosinhos 83 -1 78 -10 76 -14 71 -18 -25

3 04452 Eduarda Cláudia Rocha Gomes D A.C. Lousada 74 -10 63 -25 70 -20 75 -14 -44

CL. FPTAC Nome Escalão Clube D1 D2 Total

1 04170 João Manuel Vaz Sousa Grilo JUV C.T. Fervença 93 0 85 -3 0 -86 80 -3 1 -6

2 04863 João António Pereira Machado JUV C.I. Pevidém 83 -10 85 -3 83 -3 83 0 0 -6

3 03063 José Fernando Serra da Cunha JUV C.C. Marco de Canaveses 81 -12 88 0 86 0 72 -11 -11

4 03257 Tiago Vieira de Castro JUV C.C.P. Vila Verde 66 -27 82 -6 78 -8 75 -8 -22

5 03441 Tiago Jorge da Silva Teixeira JUV C.C.P. Ovar 82 -11 79 -9 75 -11 0 -83 -31

6 03365 João Pedro da Silva Rito JUV C.C.P. Vila Verde 73 -20 0 -88 75 -11 77 -6 -37

7 04591 Fernando José de Azevedo Silva Santos JUV C.C. Braga 0 -93 67 -21 43 -43 52 -31 -95

8 04083 Luis Filipe Monteiro Soares Dias JUV C.C. Braga 0 -93 57 -31 43 -43 58 -25 -99

9 03522 Pedro Daniel Ribeiro Peixoto JUV C.C.P. Basto 46 -47 0 -88 60 -26 56 -27 -100

CL. FPTAC Nome Escalão Clube D1 D2 Total

1 02609 Pedro Miguel Maia Antunes da Silva Campos JUN C.T. Fervença 82 0 89 0 87 0 87 0 0

VIEIRA DO MINHO POVOA DO LANHOSO FERVENÇA

VIEIRA DO MINHO POVOA DO LANHOSO FERVENÇA

VIEIRA DO MINHO POVOA DO LANHOSO FERVENÇA

DAMAS

JUVENIS
VILA VERDE

VILA VERDE

JUNIORES
VILA VERDE



CL. FPTAC Nome Escalão Clube D1 D2 Total

1 00231 José de Oliveira Diniz V C.C.P. Ovar 97 0 91 -2 97 0 95 0 0

2 00149 Agostinho Belmiro Ferreira Couto V C.C. Marco de Canaveses 95 -2 92 -1 97 0 94 -1 -2

3 03550 Joaquim Peres Vasconcelos Campos V C.C.P. Ovar 90 -7 92 -1 93 -4 91 -4 -9

4 00769 António Freitas Fernandes V C.I. Pevidém 92 -5 93 0 83 -14 90 -5 -10

5 02012 António Abel Félix Machado V C.T.C.P. Valpaços 90 -7 90 -3 90 -7 0 -95 -17

6 03334 Olívio Augusto Afonso Nascimento V C.C.P. Vila Verde 90 -7 0 -93 91 -6 90 -5 -18

7 00343 Jorge Alberto Sousa Abreu V C.C. Matosinhos 87 -10 82 -11 93 -4 88 -7 -21

8 00330 José Pinheiro Barbosa V C.I. Pevidém 90 -7 86 -7 88 -9 85 -10 -23

9 01647 Bernardino Morais Martins V C.I. Pevidém 85 -12 85 -8 85 -12 90 -5 -25

10 00206 Domingos Cunha Pereira V C.I. Pevidém 91 -6 85 -8 83 -14 84 -11 -25

11 00490 António Beleza de Moura V C.C. Marco de Canaveses 90 -7 89 -4 0 -97 81 -14 -25

12 01510 Sérgio José da Cruz Serra Lourenço V C.C.P.B. Viseu 80 -17 92 -1 75 -22 87 -8 -26

13 00650 Ismael Fernandes Pires V C.C.P. Vila Verde 86 -11 87 -6 86 -11 85 -10 -27

14 01240 Joaquim de Araújo Costa V A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 70 -27 82 -11 87 -10 87 -8 -29

15 00879 Francisco Manuel Azedo Apolinário V C.C.P. Ovar 77 -20 86 -7 82 -15 84 -11 -33

16 01008 José Alberto Mendes dos Santos V C.C.P.B. Viseu 81 -16 78 -15 83 -14 89 -6 -35

17 01177 José Maria Salgado da Cunha V C.T.D. Vizela 79 -18 88 -5 84 -13 0 -95 -36

18 00124 Mário Vilaça de Faria V C.C.P. Vila Verde 82 -15 82 -11 80 -17 84 -11 -37

19 01275 Herculano Nascimento Gomes V C.C. Matosinhos 0 -97 80 -13 86 -11 81 -14 -38

20 00798 José dos Santos Ferreira V C.C. Marco de Canaveses 69 -28 82 -11 77 -20 79 -16 -47

21 01687 Rodrigo de Araújo Malheiro V C.T. Fervença 80 -17 71 -22 78 -19 73 -22 -58

22 02036 Gaspar Álvaro Alcoforado Faria Roby V C.C.P. Basto 38 -59 0 -93 35 -62 46 -49 -170

CL. FPTAC Nome Escalão Clube D1 D2 Total

1 00052 Fernando Júlio Faria Mendes SV C.T. Fervença 83 0 80 -3 79 -8 88 -1 -4

2 00704 José Sebastião Ferreira Moreira SV C.C. Marco de Canaveses 82 -1 79 -4 87 0 78 -11 -5

3 00083 Carlos Alberto Silva Campos SV C.T. Fervença 77 -6 76 -7 82 -5 89 0 -11

4 00908 Francisco de la Iglesia Curty SV C.C.P. Vila Verde 82 -1 80 -3 71 -16 79 -10 -14

5 01017 Licínio Vieira Dias SV C.C.P. Ovar 77 -6 0 -83 86 -1 77 -12 -19

6 00551 Manuel Alves de Sousa SV A.C. Lousada 83 0 67 -16 80 -7 76 -13 -20

7 00261 Carlos Manuel Pereira Travessa SV C.C. Braga 75 -8 0 -83 82 -5 75 -14 -27

8 01604 Francisco Dias Coelho SV C.T.D. Vizela 65 -18 0 -83 75 -12 77 -12 -42

9 00176 Manuel Pires Pascoal SV C.C.P. Ovar 0 -83 71 -12 70 -17 73 -16 -45

Super Veteranos
VILA VERDE VIEIRA DO MINHO POVOA DO LANHOSO FERVENÇA

VILA VERDE VIEIRA DO MINHO POVOA DO LANHOSO FERVENÇA

VETERANOS



Cl. Clube TOTAL
1 C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 286 0 271 -4 274 -11 289 0 -4
2 C.T. Fervença 261 -25 275 0 281 -4 285 -4 -8
3 C.C.P. Ovar 280 -6 273 -2 285 0 281 -8 -8
4 C.C.P. Vila Verde 268 -18 265 -10 275 -10 280 -9 -29
5 C.I. Pevidém 271 -15 266 -9 271 -14 277 -12 -35
6 C.C. Póvoa de Lanhoso 257 -29 271 -4 271 -14 272 -17 -35
7 C.C. Marco de Canaveses 266 -20 268 -7 277 -8 262 -27 -35
8 C.C.P.B. Viseu 267 -19 274 -1 262 -23 267 -22 -42
9 C.C. Matosinhos 260 -26 263 -12 265 -20 262 -27 -58
10 A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 225 -61 250 -25 255 -30 254 -35 -90
11 C.C.P. Vieira do Minho 240 -46 253 -22 255 -30 236 -53 -98
12 C.T.D. Vizela 231 -55 265 -10 251 -34 221 -68 -99

FERVENÇAPOVOA DO LANHOSOVIEIRA DO MINHOVILA VERDE
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